Race Date
October 07, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):30

98 William Duszynski
96 Joey Copeland
94 Isaac Beatty

103 Logan Russell

102 Luke Persun

100 Carter Goldman
97 Jordan Duggan

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):40

91 Isaac Sytsma

89 Benjamin Salinas
86 Lucas Guerra

83 Eric Alegre

93 Sasa Zdrnja

88 Matthew Roach
85 Mateo Garcia

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):98

108
111
113
112
115
107
106

Tony Bohling
Jack Jones
Matt Nahnsen
Oliver Meraz
Will Stephan
Ben Blaesing
Martin Barnard

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):154

30 Thomas Perez

27 Andrew Garcia

24 Jonathan Baxter

31 Matthew Plopper

34 Zechariah Winchester
29 Justin Perez

33 Matthew Thomas

~No ok wWDN R

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2017 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Boys
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:25.4
12 1 1 16:47.3 16:47.3 0:00.0
12 3 4 16:58.6 33:46.0 0:11.2
12 4 8 17:19.9 51:06.0 0:32.6
9 6 14 17:34.2 1:08:40.2 0:46.8
10 16 30 18:27.2  1:27:07.4 1:39.8
11 (19) (49) 18:39.9  1:45:47.4 1:52.6
9 (21) (70) 18:47.8  2:04:35.2 2:00.4
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:41.5
11 2 2 16:54.7 16:54.7 0:00.0
10 5 7 17:27.4 34:22.1 0:32.6
9 8 15 17:42.4 52:04.6 0:47.7
11 11 26 18:04.9  1:10:09.5 1:10.2
12 14 40 18:18.2  1:28:27.7 1:23.4
11 (15) (55) 18:20.6  1:46:48.4 1:25.9
10 (22) (77) 18:50.7 2:05:39.1 1:56.0
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:47.7
11 13 13 18:14.7 18:14.7 0:00.0
12 17 30 18:28.9 36:43.6 0:14.2
11 20 50 18:43.2 55:26.9 0:28.5
10 23 73 19:00.8 1:14:27.7 0:46.1
11 25 98 19:30.9 1:33:58.7 1:16.2
10 (29) (127) 19:39.7 1:53:38.4 1:25.0
10 (30) (157) 19:40.1 2:13:18.5 1:25.4
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:46.9
12 12 12 18:06.7 18:06.7 0:00.0
11 24 36 19:26.4 37:33.2 1:19.7
9 31 67 19:40.7 57:13.9 1:33.9
11 36 103 20:06.2  1:17:20.2 1:59.4
12 51 154 21:34.3  1:38:54.5 3:27.5
9 (53) (207) 21:57.2  2:00:51.8 3:50.4
12 (59) (266) 22:38.0 2:23:29.8 4:31.2
1 10/07/2017 01:03:16




Race Date
October 07, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):174

127
126
122
128
119
125
121

Jose Tapia

Daniel Solis

Ivan Lopez

Kevin Torres
Sergio Hernandez
Alexander Servin
Dalvyn Lema

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):184

57 Joshua Gonzalez
60 George Peterson
61 Julian Ramirez

59 Don carlos Mercado
63 Demetrius Ward

56 Sean Dykstra

58 Eric Johnson

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):201

43 Tyler Dowd

49 Brendan Zavesky
44 Jake Fuehrmeyer
45 Kelley Leevonte
47 Michael Quintero
41 Nicholas Arambula
48 David Robles

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):202

64 Eberardo Azpeitia

68 Oscar Lara

65 Mark Hernandez

67 David Kielbasa

66 Dorian Hope-browder

a s~ WD PR

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2017 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Boys
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:06.5
11 26 26 19:33.7 19:33.7 0:00.0
12 28 54 19:37.8 39:11.6 0:04.1
12 34 88 19:53.1 59:04.7 0:19.4
9 40 128 20:36.2  1:19:40.9 1:02.5
10 46 174 20:51.9  1:40:32.9 1:18.2
12 (47) (221) 21:05.2 2:01:38.1 1:31.5
12 (49) (270) 21:29.4  2:23:07.5 1:55.6
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:18.3
12 27 27 19:33.9 19:33.9 0:00.0
9 32 59 19:43.4 39:17.3 0:09.4
12 33 92 19:44.4 59:01.8 0:10.5
12 38 130 20:31.1  1:19:33.0 0:57.2
11 54 184 21:58.7 1:41:31.7 2:24.7
12 (56) (240) 22:18.1  2:03:49.9 2:44.1
10 (70) (310) 25:26.9  2:29:16.9 5:52.9
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:43.4
11 9 9 17:53.2 17:53.2 0:00.0
12 35 44 20:03.2 37:56.4 2:09.9
11 39 83 20:32.2 58:28.6 2:38.9
12 57 140 22:21.2  1:20:49.9 4:27.9
12 61 201 22:47.2  1:43:37.2 4:54.0
12 (68) (269) 24:24.9  2:08:02.1 6:31.6
11 (75) (344) 28:38.2  2:36:40.3 10:44.9
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 22:09.4
12 10 10 17:56.5 17:56.5 0:00.0
12 18 28 18:32.1 36:28.6 0:35.5
9 43 71 20:39.3 57:08.0 2:42.7
12 55 126 22:12.4  1:19:20.4 4:15.8
9 76 202 31:26.8  1:50:47.3 13:30.3
2 10/07/2017 01:03:17




Race Date
October 07, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - East Chicago Central

Team Score (places):248

12 Enriqgue Romo
10 Malachi Johnson
Anthony Alvarez
Terry Edmond
Brandon Howard

a b~ wbdN -
© 00

Team - Hammond Clark
Team Score (places):266

55 Adam Tavarez

51 Anthony Burgos
53 Bryan Munoz

54  Alberto Ramirez
50 Antonio Abul-Husn
52 Juan Henley

o O WN P

Team - Calument
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4 Riley Reeder
2 6 John Tobon-perez
3 2 William Negron-hillard

Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places):Inc.

16 Que'sean Mason
19 Willie Overshown
21 Darryl Shaw

20 DeShawn Rankin

A wWDN B

Team - HAST
Team Score (places):Inc.

36 Alex Christensen
35 Zamir Cain

39 Connor Downs
38 Ryan Dimos

A WDN PR

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Boys
5K
Overall
Grade Place
11 7
10 48
12 60
11 62
9 71
11 37
9 50
10 52
11 63
9 64
9 (66)
10 42
9 45
11 58
11 44
12 67
9 69
9 74
10 65
10 72
11 77
10 78

Cumulative

Place

2017 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position- 9

7
55
115
177
248

Average Time: 22:02.4

17:41.2 17:41.2 0:00.0
21:11.1 38:52.3 3:29.8
22:45.7 1.01:38.0 5:04.4
22:58.7 1:24:36.7 5:17.4
25:35.4  1:50:12.2 7:54.2

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 22:05.1

37
87
139
202
266
(332)

Finish Position - Inc.

42
87
145

Finish Position - Inc.

44
111
180
254

Finish Position - Inc.

65
137
214
292

20:15.1 20:15.1 0:00.0
21:30.1 41:45.2 1:14.9
21:38.4  1:03:23.6 1:23.3
23:29.7  1:26:53.3 3:14.5
23:32.1  1:50:25.4 3:17.0
24:08.9 2:14:34.4 3:53.8
Average Time:
20:38.4 20:38.4 0:00.0
20:45.4 41:23.9 0:06.9
22:30.7 1:03:54.6 1:52.2
Average Time:
20:41.7 20:41.7 0:00.0
24:21.9 45:03.7 3:40.2
25:10.5 1:10:14.2 4:28.7
28:36.7  1:38:50.9 7:55.0
Average Time:
24:06.4 24:06.4 0:00.0
26:03.2 50:09.7 1:56.7
33:43.8 1:23:53.5 9:37.3
36:43.4  2:00:36.9 12:36.9

10/07/2017 01:03:18



Race Date 2017 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

October 07, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Hammond HS
Team Score (places):Inc.

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

1 76 Emilano Olmedo 9 41 41 20:38.1 20:38.1 0:00.0
2 77 Edward O'Rourke 9 73 114 28:11.2 48:49.3 7:33.1

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com 4 10/07/2017 01:03:18



Race Date
October 07, 2017

2017 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond
Overall Frf¥H List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 98
2 2 91
3 3 96
4 4 94
5 5 89
6 6 103
7 7 12
8 8 86
9 9 43
10 10 64
11 11 83
12 12 30
13 13 108
14 14 93
15 15 88
16 16 102
17 17 111
18 18 68
19 19 100
20 20 113
21 21 97
22 22 85
23 23 112
24 24 27
25 25 115
26 26 127
27 27 57
28 28 126
29 29 107
30 30 106
31 31 24
32 32 60
33 33 61
34 34 122
35 35 49
36 36 31
37 37 55
38 38 59
39 39 44
40 40 128
41 41 76
42 42 4
43 43 65
44 44 16

William Duszynski
Isaac Sytsma
Joey Copeland
Isaac Beatty
Benjamin Salinas
Logan Russell
Enrique Romo
Lucas Guerra
Tyler Dowd
Eberardo Azpeitia
Eric Alegre
Thomas Perez
Tony Bohling
Sasa Zdrnja
Matthew Roach
Luke Persun
Jack Jones
Oscar Lara
Carter Goldman
Matt Nahnsen
Jordan Duggan
Mateo Garcia
Oliver Meraz
Andrew Garcia
Will Stephan
Jose Tapia
Joshua Gonzalez
Daniel Solis

Ben Blaesing
Martin Barnard
Jonathan Baxter
George Peterson
Julian Ramirez
Ivan Lopez
Brendan Zavesky
Matthew Plopper
Adam Tavarez
Don carlos Mercado
Jake Fuehrmeyer
Kevin Torres
Emilano Olmedo
Riley Reeder
Mark Hernandez
Que'sean Mason

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Boys
5K

Team

Lake Central
Highland

Lake Central
Lake Central
Highland

Lake Central
East Chicago Central
Highland

Bishop Noll
Hammond Morton
Highland
Griffith

Munster
Highland
Highland

Lake Central
Munster
Hammond Morton
Lake Central
Munster

Lake Central
Highland
Munster

Griffith

Munster
Whiting
Hammond Gavit
Whiting

Munster
Munster

Griffith
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Gavit
Whiting

Bishop Noll
Griffith
Hammond Clark
Hammond Gavit
Bishop Noll
Whiting
Hammond HS
Calument
Hammond Morton
Gary West Side

Grade
12
11
12
12
10

11

11
12
11
12
11
12
11
10
12
12
11
11

10
10
11
11
11
12
12
10
10

12
12
12
11
11
12
11

10

11

Time Pace  Qualifier
16:47.3 5:25/M ™
16:54.7 5:27/M ™
16:58.6 5:28/M ™
17:19.9 5:35/M ™
17:27.4 5:38/M ™
17:34.2 5:40/M ™
17:41.2 5:42/M IND
17:42.4 5:43/M ™
17:53.2 5:46/M IND
17:56.5 5:47/M IND
18:04.9 5:50/M ™
18:06.7 5:50/M ™
18:14.7 5:53/M ™
18:18.2 5:54/M ™
18:20.6 5:55/M ™
18:27.2 5:57/M ™
18:28.9 5:57/M ™
18:32.1 5:59/M IND
18:39.9 6:01/M ™
18:43.2 6:02/M ™
18:47.8 6:04/M ™
18:50.7 6:05/M ™
19:00.8 6:08/M ™
19:26.4 6:16/M ™
19:30.9 6:17/M ™
19:33.7 6:18/M ™
19:33.9 6:18/M IND
19:37.8 6:20/M ™
19:39.7 6:20/M ™
19:40.1 6:21/M ™
19:40.7 6:21/M ™
19:43.4 6:22/M IND
19:44.4 6:22/M IND
19:53.1 6:25/M ™
20:03.2 6:28/M IND
20:06.2 6:29/M ™
20:15.1 6:32/M IND
20:31.1 6:37/M IND
20:32.2 6:37/M

20:36.2  6:39/M ™
20:38.1 6:39/M

20:38.4  6:39/M

20:39.3 6:40/M

20:41.7 6:40/M

10/07/2017 01:04:56



Race Date

October 07, 2017

2017 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond

Overall Ff¥H List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

John Tobon-perez
Sergio Hernandez
Alexander Servin
Malachi Johnson

Anthony Burgos
Zechariah Winchester

Demetrius Ward
David Kielbasa

Kelley Leevonte
William Negron-hillard
Matthew Thomas
Anthony Alvarez
Michael Quintero
Terry Edmond
Alberto Ramirez
Antonio Abul-Husn
Alex Christensen

Willie Overshown
Nicholas Arambula
Brandon Howard

Edward O'Rourke
DeShawn Rankin

Dorian Hope-browder
Connor Downs

Place Score BibNo Name
45 45 6

46 46 119

47 47 125

48 48 10

49 49 121  Dalvyn Lema
50 50 51

51 51 34

52 52 53  Bryan Munoz
53 53 29  Justin Perez
54 54 63

55 55 67

56 56 56  Sean Dykstra
57 57 45

58 58 2

59 59 33

60 60 7

61 61 47

62 62 8

63 63 54

64 64 50

65 65 36

66 66 52 Juan Henley
67 67 19

68 68 41

69 69 21  Darryl Shaw
70 70 58  Eric Johnson
71 71 9

72 72 35  Zamir Cain
73 73 77

74 74 20

75 75 48  David Robles
76 76 66

7 77 39

78 78 38

Ryan Dimos

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Boys
5K

Team
Calument
Whiting
Whiting

East Chicago Central
Whiting

Hammond Clark
Griffith

Hammond Clark
Griffith

Hammond Gavit
Hammond Morton
Hammond Gavit
Bishop Noll
Calument
Griffith

East Chicago Central
Bishop Noll

East Chicago Central
Hammond Clark
Hammond Clark
HAST

Hammond Clark
Gary West Side
Bishop Noll
Gary West Side
Hammond Gavit
East Chicago Central
HAST

Hammond HS
Gary West Side
Bishop Noll
Hammond Morton
HAST

HAST

Grade

10
12
10
12

12
10

11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11

10

12
12

10

10

11

11
10

Time Pace  Qualifier
20:45.4  6:42IM
20:51.9 6:44/M ™
21:05.2 6:48/M ™
21:11.1  6:50/M
21:29.4 6:56/M ™
21:30.1 6:56/M
21:34.3 6:57/M ™
21:38.4  6:59/M
21:57.2 7:05/M ™
21:58.7  7:05/M
22:12.4  7:10/M
22:18.1  7:12/M
22:21.2  T7:13/IM
22:30.7  7:15/M
22:38.0 7:18/M ™
22:45.7  7:20/M
22:47.2  7:21/IM
22:58.7  7:25/M
23:29.7 7:35/M
23:32.1  7:35/M
24:06.4  7:46/M
24:08.9 7:47/M
24:21.9 7:51/M
24:249  7:52/M
25:10.5 8:.07/M
25:26.9 8:12/M
25:35.4  8:15/M
26:03.2 8:24/M
28:11.2 9:05/M
28:36.7  9:14/M
28:38.2  9:14/M
31:26.8 10:08/M
33:43.8 10:53/M
36:43.4 11:51/M

10/07/2017 01:04:56



